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Re: The Pain Behind the Badge Seminar 
1 message 

Darci Prall <darci.prall@edcgov.us> 

Gail Zeigler <gail.zeigler@edcgov.us> Thu, Sep 3, 2015 at 3:04PM 
To: Darci Prall <darci.prall@edcgov.us> 
Cc: Doreen Aultz <doreen.aultz@edcgov.us>, Andrew Craven <andrew.craven@edcgov.us>, Sue Hennike 
<sue.hennike@edcgov.us>, Ashley Boyd <ashley.boyd@edcgov.us>, Jason Hunter <jason.hunter@edcgov.us> 

I concur with Darci's statements. I've copied Jason in case he feels differently. 

The services provided is a training where E&O would be an appropriate coverage. 

Gail Zeigler 
Senior Risk Analyst 
Risk Management 
County of El Dorado 
p: 530-621-6520 
F: 530-642-9815 
gail.zeigler@edcgov. us 

Do what you can, where you are, with what you have. 

On Thu, Sep 3, 2015 at 1:57PM, Darci Prall <darci.prall@edcgov.us> wrote: 
Hi Gail, 

· This email is to document some of the telephone conversations we have had and to be clear as to what is 
being approved, waived or denied. 

The Probation Department would like to pay to have this vendor provide (at our Shingle Springs location) four 
(4), four (4) hour seminars over two consecutive days at the cost of $5,000.00. We've been advised by 
Procurement & Contract's to create a requisition (RQ) for a direct Purchase Order (PO). 

: Previously on 08/04/15, you had agreed to the following; 

. Risk Management approves WC Waiver 
Risk Management approves evidence of auto liability insurance complying with State law 
Risk Management waives GL "if' classes are taught on our premises 
Risk Management requires vendor MUST have Professional E&O insurance to teach at the County. 

Our department will be taking an item before the Board of Supervisors to request the waiver of the E&O 
insurance requirement and to authorize the Department Head to sign the PO. 

Please reply to this email with your approval of these facts or darify any incorrect statements. 

Thanks, 

Dare[ Pra[[ (530) 621-6076 

Dept. Analyst, El Dorado County Probation 




